October 7, 2025 SGC Meeting Summary
School: Holcomb Bridge MS
Date: October 7, 2025 
Time: 07:45AM
Location: Office Conference Room
TEAMS Link (if applicable): n/a
SGC Members:
	Name
	Role
	End Date
	Email

	Daneen Greer
	Teacher
	6/30/2026
	greerd@fultonschools.org

	Patrice Payment
	Parent
	6/30/2026
	payment@fultonschools.org

	Jessica Bowdoin
	Parent
	6/30/2026
	bowdoin@fultonschools.org

	Tracy Duncan
	School Employee
	6/30/2026
	Duncant1@fultonschools.org

	Anna McLaurin
	Community Member
	6/30/2026
	mclaurin@fultonschools.org

	Lisette Hoschek
	Parent
	6/30/2027
	hoschek@fultonschools.org

	Joan Suggs
	Teacher
	6/30/2027
	suggsj@fultonschools.org

	Lindsey Keown
	School Employee
	6/30/2027
	keownl@fultonschools.org

	Brittany Taylor
	Community Member
	6/30/2027
	

	Jennifer Cassidy
	Principal
	
	cassidyj@fultonschools.org



Action Items:
	Motion
	By Whom
	Second
	Voting Results

	Approve Agenda
	McLaurin
	Hoschek
	All Approved

	Approve September 2025 Minutes
	Hoschek
	Keown
	All Approved

	Charter Dollar Expenditure Proposals
	McLaurin
	Duncan
	All Approved

	Adjourn Meeting
	Payment
	Greer
	All Approved



Information & Discussion Items: 
The meeting was called to order at 7:50 am.
County board member Sara Gillespie introduced herself and explained the board’s intention to act as supporting roles in attending SGC meetings and understanding local school initiatives.
The team discussed the upcoming SGC website audit and confirmed compliance once September minutes are added.
District SGC personnel Katie Lawson reviewed information covered at the Fall Cross-Council meeting: district and board support of SGCs, strategic initiatives, communications and school branding, parent and family engagement opportunities, and data dives for strategic plan support.
Principal Cassidy led a discussion of the 2025-26 Council Initiative to bring in community members as career and interest speakers. Team members discussed various connections and strategies for bringing in speakers.
Principal Cassidy informed the team that our strategic plan has been submitted and is in the process of being reviewed.
Principal Cassidy gave the team information about upcoming events: fall break, FCS calendar planning input opportunities, transition between 9-week grading periods, and concerts and presentations upcoming.
Principal Cassidy proposed a new charter dollar expenditure for bussing kids to and from away sporting events.
The team decided on the next meeting date (February) to discuss elections and budget items. 
The meeting was adjourned at 8:27 am. 
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